Flame Broiled Chicken Breast Dipper With Teriyaki

Item #:

9879 400 0.75 18.75

Data Generated: 11/14/2017
Data Valid As Of: 6/21/2017

Description: Fully cooked, chicken breast pattie with teriyaki sauce andsoy added. Char
marked. Unique strip shape for dipping. CN labeled.

Technical Label Name: Fully Cooked Flamebroiled Strip Shaped Chicken Patty with
Teriyaki Sauce

Brand: Pierre

Packaging Type: BULK-LINER
Master Case GTIN: 00071421098792
Master Case Gross Weight: 20.12900
Master Case Length: 19.88000
Master Case Width: 13.00000
Master Case Height: 6.63000

Master Case Cube: 0.99160
Cases/Layer: 7

Cases/Pallet: 42

Layers/Pallet: 6

Frozen Shelf Life (days): 365
Refrigerated Shelf Life (days): 0

CN Credit: 2 0Z MMA CHICKEN

Preparation Method:
Conventional Oven: Frozen product: preheat oven to 350 degrees f. Heat for 14-16 minutes.

Convection Oven: Frozen product: preheat oven to 350 degrees f. Heat for 6-8minutes.

Microwave: Frozen product: microwave on high for 1 minute 45 seconds.

Pieces Per Case: Piece Size (0z.): Case Weight (Ib.):

Nutrition Facts:

Serving Size: 3.00 OZ (84 g)
Servings Per Container: 100

Calories / Calories from Fat:

Total Fat 3.5g
Saturated Fat 1g
TransFat Og
Cholesterol 35 mg
Sodium 560 mg
Total Carbohydrate 9g
Dietary Fiber 1g
Sugars 6g
Protein 159
Vitamin A

Vitamin C

Calcium

Iron

** Percent Daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie
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diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.
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Ingredient Statement: INGREDIENTS: Chicken Breast With Rib Meat, Water, Teriyaki Sauce (Soy Sauce [Water, Soybeans, Wheat, Salt, Sodium Benzoate], Sugar, Water, Distilled Vinegar,
Modified Food Starch, Pineapple Juice Concentrate, Soybean Qil, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Garlic Powder, Sodium Benzoate, Spice And Natural Flavor), Vegetable Protein Product (Soy
Protein Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate [B1], Pyridoxine Hydrochloride [B6],
Riboflavin [B2], Cyanocobalamin [B12], [May Contain Caramel Color], [May Contain Soy Lecithin]), Seasoning (Corn Syrup Solids, Brown Sugar, Salt, Dextrose, Vinegar Powder [Maltodextrin,

Modified Corn Starch, Dried Vinegar], Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Chicken Type Flavor [Hydrolyzed Corn Gluten, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Soybean Oil, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Disodium

Inosinate And Disodium Guanylate]), Sodium Phosphates. CONTAINS: SOY, WHEAT

CN Equivalency Statement: 9879

Master-Case-Labels: 9879


http://www.advancepierre.com/pdf/CN-Equivalency-Statement/9879.pdf
http://www.advancepierre.com/pdf/Master-Case-Labels/9879.jpg

Nutritional Data:

Name

Calcium

Calories
Calories from Fat
Cholesterol
Dietary Fiber

Iron

Protein
Saturated Fat
Serving Size
Sodium

Sugars

Total Carbohydrate
Total Fat

Trans Fat
Vitamin A

Vitamin C

mg
kcal
kcal
mg
g

mg

mg
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mg

33.0
126.9
311
32.9
11
1.3
15.0
0.9
84.0
556.9
6.0
8.8
34
0.0
115.6
0.5

UoM Per Serving Per 100g

39.3
1511
37.0
39.2
13
1.6
17.8
11
100.0
662.9
7.1
10.5
4.1
0.0
137.7
0.6
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WITH TERIYAKI SAUCE

CN

Four 0.75 oz Flamebroiled Strip Shaped Chicken P atties With Sauce Provide 2.00 oz E quivalent Meat/M eat

N Alternate For Child Nutrition Meal P attern Requirements. (Use ofthis Logo and Statement Authorized By The
Food And Nutrition Service. USDA 02-12)

CN

CN FULLY COOKED FLAMEBROILED
STRIP SHAPED CHICKEN PATTY

082958

INGREDMENTS: CHICKEN BREAST WITH RIB MEAT, WATER, TERIYAKI SAUCE (S0Y SAUCE [WATER, S0YBEANS, WHEAT, SALT, SODIUM BENZOATE]
SUGAR, WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, MODIFIED: FOOD STARCH, PINEAPPLE JUICE CONCENTRATE, SOYBEAN OIL, CARAMEL COLOR, XANTHAN GUM,

GARLIC POWDER, S0DIUM BENZOATE, SPICE AND NATURAL FLAVOR), VEGETABLE PROTEIN PROCUCT {30 PROTEIN CONCENT RATE, ZING

CKIDE,

NIACIMAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VIT AMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [B1], PYRIDOXINE

HYDROCHLORIDE [Bg), RIBOFLAVIN [B2], CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12] [MAY CONTAIN CARAMEL COLOR], [MAY CONTAIN S0YLECITHIN], SEASOMING {CORN

SYRUP S0UDS, BROWN SUGAR, SALT, DEXTROSE, VINEGAR POWDER [MALTODEXTRIN, MODIFIED: CORN STARCH, DRIED VINEGAR] GARLIC POWDER,

ONION POWEER, CHICKEN TYPE FLAVOR [HYDROLYZED CORN GLUTEN, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, SOYBEAN QIL, THIAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE,

DISODIUM INCSINATE AND DISOCIUM GUANYLATER, SODIUM PHOSPHATES.
CONTAINS: S0Y WHEAT

Comments or questions about AdvancePierre products? NET WT 1 8 75 LBS
Call toll free 800-317-2333 www.AdvancePierre.com 5 . ,

AdvancePierre Foods, Inc. 9990 Princeton Glendale RD. Cincinnati, OH 45246
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CN FULLY COOKED FLAMEBROILED
STRIP SHAPED CHICKEN PATTY

WITH TERIYAKI SAUCE

SANIPLE COoPY NOT FOR DOCUMIENTNTNG FEDERAL MIEAL RECUIRIEMIENTIS

Item# 9879

NET WT. 18.75 LBS.
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