## Flame Broiled Chicken Breast Dipper With Teriyaki

Item #: Pieces Per Case: Piece Size (oz.): Case Weight (lb.):

9879 400 0.75 18.75

Data Generated: 11/14/2017

Data Valid As Of: 6/21/2017

 $\textbf{Description:} \ \textbf{Fully cooked, chicken breast pattie with teriyaki sauce and soy added. Char}$ 

marked. Unique strip shape for dipping. CN labeled.

Technical Label Name: Fully Cooked Flamebroiled Strip Shaped Chicken Patty with

Teriyaki Sauce

Brand: Pierre

Packaging Type: BULK-LINER

Master Case GTIN: 00071421098792

Master Case Gross Weight: 20.12900

Master Case Length: 19.88000

Master Case Width: 13.00000

Master Case Height: 6.63000

Master Case Cube: 0.99160

Cases/Layer: 7

Cases/Pallet: 42

Layers/Pallet: 6

Frozen Shelf Life (days): 365

Refrigerated Shelf Life (days): 0

CN Credit: 2 OZ MMA CHICKEN

## Preparation Method:

Conventional Oven: Frozen product: preheat oven to 350 degrees f. Heat for 14-16 minutes.

Convection Oven: Frozen product: preheat oven to 350 degrees f. Heat for 6-8minutes.

Microwave: Frozen product: microwave on high for 1 minute 45 seconds.

Ingredient Statement: INGREDIENTS: Chicken Breast With Rib Meat, Water, Teriyaki Sauce (Soy Sauce [Water, Soybeans, Wheat, Salt, Sodium Benzoate], Sugar, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Modified Food Starch, Pineapple Juice Concentrate, Soybean Oil, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Garlic Powder, Sodium Benzoate, Spice And Natural Flavor), Vegetable Protein Product (Soy Protein Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate [B1], Pyridoxine Hydrochloride [B6], Riboflavin [B2], Cyanocobalamin [B12], [May Contain Caramel Color], [May Contain Soy Lecithin]), Seasoning (Corn Syrup Solids, Brown Sugar, Salt, Dextrose, Vinegar Powder [Maltodextrin, Modified Corn Starch, Dried Vinegar], Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Chicken Type Flavor [Hydrolyzed Corn Gluten, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Soybean Oil, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Disodium Inosinate And Disodium Guanylate]), Sodium Phosphates. CONTAINS: SOY, WHEAT

CN Equivalency Statement: 9879

Master-Case-Labels: 9879





Part of the Tyson Foods Family.

Nutrition Facts: Serving Size: 3.00 OZ (84 g) Servings Per Container: 100

Calories / Calories from Fat:	130 / 30	
	% Daily Value **	
Total Fat 3.5 g	5%	
Saturated Fat 1 g	5%	
Trans Fat 0 g		
Cholesterol 35 mg	12%	
Sodium 560 mg	23%	
Total Carbohydrate 9 g	3%	
Dietary Fiber 1 g	4%	
Sugars 6 g		
Protein 15 g		
Vitamin A	2%	
Vitamin C	0%	
Calcium	4%	
Iron	8%	

<sup>\*\*</sup> Percent Daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

## **Nutritional Data:**

Name	UoM	Per Serving	Per 100g
Calcium	mg	33.0	39.3
Calories	kcal	126.9	151.1
Calories from Fat	kcal	31.1	37.0
Cholesterol	mg	32.9	39.2
Dietary Fiber	g	1.1	1.3
Iron	mg	1.3	1.6
Protein	g	15.0	17.8
Saturated Fat	g	0.9	1.1
Serving Size	g	84.0	100.0
Sodium	mg	556.9	662.9
Sugars	g	6.0	7.1
Total Carbohydrate	g	8.8	10.5
Total Fat	g	3.4	4.1
Trans Fat	g	0.0	0.0
Vitamin A	IU	115.6	137.7
Vitamin C	mg	0.5	0.6



CONTAINS: SOY, WHEAT

## CN FULLY COOKED FLAMEBROILED STRIP SHAPED CHICKEN PATTY WITH TERIYAKI SAUCE

9879

CN FULLY COOKED FLAMEBROILED STRIP SHAPED CHICKEN PATTY WITH TERIYAKI SAUCE

SAMPLE COPY NOT FOR DOCUMENTING FEDERAL MEAL REQUIREMENTS

CN

Four 0.75 oz Flamebroiled Strip Shaped Chicken Patties With Sauce Provide 2.00 oz Equivalent Meat/Meat

Alternate For Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this Logo and Statement Authorized By The Food And Nutrition Service. USDA 02-12)

CN

INGREDIENTS: CHICKEN BREAST WITH RIB MEAT, WATER, TERIYAKI SAUCE (SOY SAUCE [WATER, SOYBEANS, WHEAT, SALT, SODIUM BENZOATE], SUGAR, WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, PINEAPPLE JUICE CONCENTRATE, SOYBEAN OIL, CARAMEL COLOR, XANTHAN GUM, GARLIC POWDER, SODIUM BENZOATE, SPICE AND NATURAL FLAVOR), VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT (SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [B1], PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [B6], RIBOFLAVIN [B2], CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12], [MAY CONTAIN CARAMEL COLOR], [MAY CONTAIN SOY LECITHIN]), SEASONING (CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, BROWN SUGAR, SALT, DEXTROSE, VINEGAR POWDER [MALTODEXTRIN, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, DRIED VINEGAR], GARLIC POWDER, ONION POWDER, CHICKEN TYPE FLAVOR [HYDROLYZED CORN GLUTEN, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, SOYBEAN OIL, THIAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND DISODIUM GUANYLATE), SODIUM PHOSPHATES.

Comments or questions about AdvancePierre products?

Call toll free 800-317-2333 www.AdvancePierre.com

NET WT. 18.75 LBS.



Item# 9879

NET WT. 18.75 LBS.



0 00 71421 09879 2

KEEP FROZEN

AdvancePierre Foods, Inc. 9990 Princeton Glendale RD. Cincinnati, OH 45246